### 503397493 07/17/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3444118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BANCTEC JAPAN, INC.	01/24/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRIMAGEST, INC.
Street Address:	12TH FLOOR, SOLID SQUARE EAST TOWER,
Internal Address:	580 HORIKAWA-CHO, SAIWAI-KU
City:	KAWASAKI-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D680115

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400

Email: email@oliff.com

Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 1: 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=150004\_CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS#page1.tif
source=150004\_CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS#page2.tif
source=150004\_CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS#page3.tif
source=150004\_CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS\_ENG#page1.tif
source=150004\_CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS\_ENG#page2.tif
source=150004\_CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS\_ENG#page3.tif

PATENT 503397493 REEL: 036117 FRAME: 0463

# CERTIFICATE OF All PRESENT MATTERS

 $12\mathrm{th}$  Floor, Solid Square East Tower, 580 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Primagest,Inc.

Corporate No. 0200-01-086566

Corporate Name	BancTec Japan, Inc.		
	Primagest,Inc.	Changed as of January 1, 24th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2012	
		Registered as of January 1, 24th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2012	
Head Office	12th Floor, Solid Square East Tower, 5	80 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi	
Method of Publication	To be noticed through official gazettes	Changed as of January 1, 27th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2015	
		Registered as of January 5, 27th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2015	
Date of	August 24, 21th Year of Heisei, i.e. 200	09	
incorporation	(O. 'W. I)		
Business	(Omitted)		
purpose			
	7,671,701 shares	Changed as of January 1, 27th Year of	
Total number of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
authorized		Registered as of January 5, 27th Year of	
shares		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Total number of issued share	Changed as of January 1, 27th Year of	
Total number	7,415,000 shares	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
and class of	7,413,000 shales		
issued share		Registered as of January 5, 27th Year of	
	0 1 1 1 70	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	One hundred million yen	Changed as of December 24, 24th Year of	
Amount of	(100,000,000 yen)	Heisei, i.e. 2012	
capital		Registered as of December 25, 24th Year	
		of Heisei, i.e. 2012	
Provision	(Omitted)		
relating to			
transfer			
restriction of			
shares			
Name, address	1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		
and business	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited		
office of	1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		

Reference Number J377249 \*Underlined Parts Indicate Deleted items 1/3

PATENT REEL: 036117 FRAME: 0464  $12\mathrm{th}$ Floor, Solid Square East Tower, 580 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Primagest,Inc.

Corporate No. 0200-01-086566

Administrator of	Transfer agent department, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited		
Shareholder		of April 1, 24th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2012	
Registry	Registered as of April 3, 24th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2012		
Provisions	Director Kiyohiro Miisho Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of		
relating to		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
directors		Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Director Takehiko Noda	Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of	
	(External	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	director)	Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Director Hideaki Sakurai	Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of	
	(External	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	director)	Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Director Hideaki Inagaki	Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of	
	-	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
		Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Director Satoru Noguchi	Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of	
	C	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
		Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Director Kenichi Harada	Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of	
	(External	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	director)	Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	2203 YokohamaPortsidePlace, 1-25	Changed as of March 27, 27th Year of	
	Oono-cho, Kanagawa-ku,	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Yokohama-shi	Registered as of April 3, 27th Year of	
	President Kiyohiro Miisho	Heisei, i.e. 2015	
	Auditor Atsushi Hayakawa	Changed as of March 29, 25th Year of	
	(External	Heisei, i.e. 2013	
	auditor)	Registered as of April 5, 25th Year of	
		Heisei, i.e. 2013	
	Auditor Hiroshi Yasujima	Changed as of March 28, 26th Year of	
	(External	Heisei, i.e. 2014	
	auditor)	Registered as of April 4, 26th Year of	
	,	Heisei, i.e. 2014	
	Auditor Naohito Yamashita	Changed as of July 1, 25th Year of Heisei,	
	(External	i.e. 2013	
	auditor)	Registered as of July 1, 25th Year of	
	,	Heisei, i.e. 2013	
Provision	(Omitted)	•	

Reference Number J377249 \*Underlined Parts Indicate Deleted items

PATENT REEL: 036117 FRAME: 0465

2/3

12th Floor, Solid Square East Tower, 580 Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi Primagest,Inc.

Corporate No. 0200-01-086566

relating to	
restriction of	
liability for the	
company of	
non-managing	
directors	
Provisions	Company with board of directors
relating to the	
company with	
board of	
directors	
Provisions	Company with Auditors
relating to the	
company with	
Auditors	

This is to certify that the foregoing is all currently valid items registered in the commercial register. (Under Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau)

July 14, 27th Year of Heisei, i.e. 2015

Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau Registration Officer

Tatsuo OKAMURA

(seal)

Reference Number J377249 \*Underlined Parts Indicate Deleted items 3/3

PATENT REEL: 036117 FRAME: 0466

# 現在事項全部証明書

川崎市幸区堀川町580番地ソリッドスクエア東館12階 株式会社プリマジェスト

会社法人等番号 0200-01-086566

	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	British Walter Carlotter (St. 1878), 1984 (1997)
商。号	バンクテック・ジャパン株式会社	
	株式会社プリマジェスト	平成24年 1月 1日変更
	경기 경기 가입다. [편집 경기 경기 기계	WHO AS DE ADDES
File Martin		平成24年 1月 4日登記
本店	川崎市幸区堀川町580番地ソリッドスクエア	
	東館12階	* :
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報に掲載する。	平成27年 1月 1日変更
West rand West States		
		一个人,一个人的人的人,
会社成立の年月日	平成21年8月24日	
Main Control	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
目   的	1. コンピュータ及び付属品の開発、製造、販売、	and the form that the first or analysis are the second of
	第一2. 情報処理に係わるシステムインテグレーション	
	ウェアの設計、開発、制作、販売、輸出入、4 3. コンピュータ・システムの管理、運営及び保	
	3.4.1コンピュータ・システムによる情報処理の受害	
	5. コンピュータ関連データの作成及び入出力業別	
	保守及び賃貸	
	6. コンピュータ・システムの調査、研究、教育2	えびコンサルテーション
	7. 労働者派遣事業	
	8. 前各号に付随または関連する一切の業務	
Tax = rap.lil is an are.	7.7.7.7.7.1	
発行可能株式総数	767万1701株	平成27年 1月六十日変更 
9184 Mail		一人人
発行済株式の総数	発行済株式の総数	平成27年 1月 1日変更
並びに種類及び数	741万5000株	
A COMPANY	현실 등 1일 전 현실 1일 사용한	平成27年 1月 5日登記
資本金の額	<b>金工億円</b>	平成24年12月24日変更
		1 Title 0 4 At 1 0 B 0 5 B 28 AT
Market State of the State of th		平成24年12月25日登記
株式の譲渡制限に	当会社の株式を譲渡によって取得するには、当会	+の承認を必要とまる。但1
関する規定	当会社の株式につき担保権を設定した担保権者が	14 : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :
NA SON	(法定の手続によるもののほか、法定の手続によ	
	による実行を含む。)の当該担保権者又は当該担任	and the first of t
	譲渡による取得については、当会社の承認があっ7	그는 그 집에 가는 그렇게 되었다. 그 전에 살아가 되었다.
	84 N4	SELECTION OF THE SECOND
株主名簿管理人の	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号	
氏名又は名称及び	三井住友信託銀行株式会社	<b>建</b> 克里
住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目4番1号	

整理番号 J377249 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT 3

REEL: 036117 FRAME: 0467

川崎市幸区堀川町 5 8 0番地ソリッドスクエア東館 1 2 階株式会社プリマンテスト会社法人等番号 0 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 8 6 5 6 6

	三井住友信託銀行株式会社 証券代行部 平成 2 4年 4月 1日変更	平成24年 4月 3日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役 三井 所清 宏	平成27年 3月27日重任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 野田武彦	平成27年、3月27日重任 
	(社外取締役)	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 櫻井秀秋	平成27年 3月27日重任 
	(社外取締役)	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 稲垣秀秋	平成27年 3月27日重任
		平成27年 4月 3日登記
	取締役 野口悟	平成2.7年 3月2.7日重任
		平成27年-4月-3日登記
	取締役 原田健一 	平成2-7年 3月2-7日重任
	(人) 外取締役)	平成2.7年,4月-3日登記
	横浜市神奈川区大野町1番地25横浜ポートサーイドプレイス2203号	平成27年 3月27日重任 
III P	代表取締役 三 井 所 清 宏	平成27年 4月 3日登記
	監査役 早川篤志	平成25年 3月29日重任
	(社外監査役)	平成 2 5 年 4 月 5 日登記 平成 2 6 年 3 月 2 8 日重任
	監査役 安 嶋 弘	
	(社外監査役)	平成26年 4月 4日登記 平成25年 7月 1日就任
	監査役 山下直飛人	
日上世末をおようは-1855 (D.)	(社外監査役)	平成25年 7月 1日登記
非業務執行取締役等の会社に対する。	当会社は、会社法第2条第15号に定める社外取3条第1項の取締役の責任について、当該社外取でかつ重大な過失がない場合には、会社法第42限度額を限度とする旨の契約を締結することがで当会社は、会社法第2条第16号に定める社外監3条第1項の監査役の責任について、当該社外監でかつ重大な過失がない場合には、会社法第42限度額を限度とする旨の契約を締結することがで	締役が職務を行うにつき善意 5条第1項に定める最低責任 きる。 査役との間で、会社法第42 査役が職務を行うにつき善意 5条第1項に定める最低責任
<b>建理</b> 番号 J 3 7 7	249 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項である	ことを示す。 2/3

川崎市幸区堀川町580番地ソリッドスクエア東館12階 株式会社プリマジェスト 会社法人等番号 0200-01-086566

40.000		
取締役会設置会社 取締役会	⋛設置会社	
に関する事項		
監査役設置会社に 監査役割	D. 1997. A. 1-1	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	阿安住	
関する事項		

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(横浜地方法務局管轄)

平成27年 7月14日

横浜地方法務局

登記官



J 3 7 7 2 4 9 \* 下線のあるむのは抹消事項であるととを示す。

PATENT

REEL: 036117 FRAME: 0469

ORDED: 07/17/2015